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Pre-Qualifier Pro-forma for PG Engineering & Technology Programs

Insstiute Name: MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY Program Name : Computer Science & Engg.

Discipline: Engineering & Technology Level : Post Graduate Tier:

Program Specific Information

COMPUTER Granted accreditation for

SCIENCE & UG 2004 2004 60 Yes 240 3 years for the period 2019 2022 No 4
ENGINEERING (specify period)

2019-20 240

2018-19 240

2017-18 240

2016-17 240

2015-16 240

2014-15 240
COMPUTER
SCIENCE AND PG 2010 2010 36 Yes 30 Applying firsttime -- - Yes 2
ENGINEERING

2019-20 30

2018-19 30

2017-18 36

2016-17 36

2015-16 36
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2014-15 36
PG-Prequalifier
B2. Whether the Program under consideration has UG Program: Yes
B2.1 Whether the Corresponding UG Program is accredited in Jan 2013:
Accreditation Status of Corresponding UG Program
Duration(Only for Provisionally Accredited and
Name of the program to be Corresponding UG Format(Tier Accreditation No. of

Accredited programs)

considered Program IITier 1) Status Compliances* (Y)
From upto
COMPUTER SCIENCE AND Computer Science & | _ .
Tierl Accredited 01/11/2019 31/12/2022 3
ENGINEERING Engg.
Information of Faculty
Date
Date of
(Designated Currently In case of
University | Receiving | Area of Current Initial Date | Association .
Name PAN No. as Associated | NO, Date
Degree Highest Specialization | Designation of Joining | Type . . HOD?
Prof/Assoc. with(Yes/No) | of Leaving
Degree
Prof.).
) ME/M. Tech
Dr.D.Sujatha AFXPD6610F 4 PhD 03/09/2015 | CSE Professor 15/06/2015 | 15/06/2015 Regular Yes Yes
an
. ME/M. Tech
Dr.S.Shanthi AXTPM3184D 4 PhD 11/04/2016  CSE Professor 04/06/2016 | 04/06/2016 | Regular Yes No
an
Dr. V. ME/M. Tech
AKSPC7944F 10/01/2017 A CSE Professor 28/01/2017 | 28/01/2017 | Regular Yes No
Chandrasekhar and PhD
Dr.
ME/M. Tech Computer
Venkateswara = AAKPE7111L 29/08/2015 Professor 27/07/2017 | 27/07/2017 Regular Yes No
and PhD Science
Reddy. E
Dr. Aieet Kumar ME/M. Tech Software
ARAPK4328A 22/08/2011 Professor 03/04/2012 | 03/04/2012 Regular Yes No
Pandey and PhD Engineering
Dr. NAGENDRA
ME/M. Tech Network Associate
PRABHU ANJPN2688R 20/12/2018 31/12/2018 | 31/12/2018 Regular Yes No
and PhD Engineering Professor
SELVARAJ
Dr. Thayyaba
ME/M. Tech Associate
Khatoon AWQPM4380F 12/04/2019  CSE 01/06/2018 | 01/06/2018 | Regular Yes No
and PhD Professor
Mohammed
Software Associate
MV Kamal AKUPM5696C = M.E/M.Tech 05/11/2010 . . 12/12/2018 | 04/01/2016 A Regular Yes No
Engineering Professor
. Software Associate
P Bikshapathy = AJICPB9718K = M.E/M.Tech 01/09/2008 , ) 08/04/2016 | 15/04/2015 | Regular Yes No
Engineering Professor
Computer
A. Syam Networks and | Associate
AKVPA5049A | M.E/M.Tech  12/01/2012 07/01/2019 | 09/06/2008 | Regular Yes No
Prasad Information Professor
Security
Distributed .
. . Associate
G.Ravi APVPG7804C A M.E/M.Tech 20/08/2008 Computing Prof 13/06/2016 | 17/09/2008  Regular Yes No
rofessor
System
. Associate
M. Gayatri AXFPM4736P | M.E/M.Tech 10/01/2012 CSE Prof 05/01/2019 | 02/06/2012 | Regular Yes No
rofessor
Associate
D. Radha AJVPR1032R  M.E/M.Tech 31/12/2011 CSE 10/11/2018 | 23/06/2007 A Regular Yes No

Professor




Daggula Reddy

Dr. M. Jayapal

K. Srikanth

P. Dileep

M. Sandeep

Dr. M.
Sambasivudu

Manoj Kumar
Gottimukkula

J Arthi Jaya
Kumari

M. Venu

S. Vishwanath
Reddy

V. Suneetha

P.Honey Diana

R. Sujatha

N. Siva Kumar

Praveen SR
Konduri

Mahendar
Jinukala

W. Nirmala

Ch. Naveen
Kumar Reddy

Abdul Saleem
L

K. M. Rayudu

M. Sirisha

Dr.Ravi Kiran K

Muga Supraja

Gummagatta
Vaibhavi

ANYPD3464E

ARWPM2290B

BGSPK9315H

APWPP3390K

BCDPM2325N

DGZPS5002Q

BCPPG3724F

ANKPA9851G

ASRPM9064B

APEPV8963J

AMYPV0563B

BKGPP3161G

EIZPS1938C

CBJPS3675M

BRGPK4469K

AOJPJ1434Q

AUTPM7422K

ALVPC2285R

ACQPL3746A

ATMPK1589K

AOXPM1462M

CJTPK7773A

DDTPM8475A

AOVPV0864N

M.E/M.Tech

ME/M. Tech
and PhD

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

ME/M. Tech
and PhD

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

ME/M. Tech
and PhD

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

04/09/2006

21/07/2018

28/01/2012

30/03/2007

16/10/2010

02/07/2018

20/12/2010

21/12/2013

19/01/2012

28/12/2013

27/112/2010

26/11/2012

20/05/2013

04/01/2014

20/08/2016

20/11/2012

18/11/2009

22/10/2012

26/11/2010

21/06/2010

02/11/2012

25/10/2019

12/12/2015

10/07/2015

CSE

CSE
Computer
Networks and

Information
Security

Computer
Science

Information
Security

CSE
Computer
Science and
Technology

CSE

Software
Engineering

CSE

Information
Technology

Computer
Science

CSE

CSE
Computer
Science and
Technology

CSE

Computer
Science

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

Computer
Science

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

12/02/2016

21/07/2018

05/02/2019

27/07/2015

05/11/2018

02/07/2018

01/11/2019

01/07/2015

02/07/2012

09/07/2008

27/07/2015

14/07/2010

02/07/2012

02/07/2011

01/07/2014

01/07/2013

01/07/2014

02/07/2012

25/07/2016

27/07/2016

06/04/2015

01/06/2016

03/04/2015

02/08/2017

09/06/2017

11/06/2018

22/06/2017

09/06/2018

25/06/2018

01/08/2018

02/07/2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No




Preetha Warrier

Bokka Pavani
Balne
Sangeetha

SATISH
GARIGIPATI

S J Shruthi
Rani Yadav
Amrutha Mary
Gorantla
Shamini

Indumadhavi
Gubbala

Kalpana
Devineni

A. Naveen
Kumar

Gongalla
Likitha

Katta
Santhipriya

Nusrath Khan

Nirma Devi

Thota Siva
Ratna Sai

K Srinivas Rao

Mohammed
Amair
NAMPALLY
VIJAY KUMAR

Battu Ramesh

Ch. Ranjith
Kumar

M.Srikanth
Vennu
Sandeep
Kumar

A.Gopinadh

B Vijaya
Lakshmi

BALA

AARPW7712Q

AWOPB1602P

BBBPB8646J

AXUPG6290R

FNUPS9659R

BZHPM2542J

BUTPG5430L

BDSPG2465D

BOMPK1260D

BURPA4219B

BQQPG8317R

BMGPK2331H

CFUPK7522Q

BBWPN4633A

AVXPT0261G

BFZPK9690D

BVAPM2093K

AGJPN5734F

BKCPB0728B

AXOPC6984E

BWVPM9102K

ANBPV2764Q

ASZPA9620M

ASEPV6956C

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

21/12/2017

24/01/2014

17/11/2014

20/03/2014

22/11/2016

22/11/2016

22/11/2016

07/10/2015

24/04/2014

07/10/2015

14/04/2014

13/12/2013

10/10/2012

17/05/2016

29/07/2016

11/10/2008

17/11/2014

15/01/2011

17/10/2014

17/11/2014

15/04/2019

14/10/2014

12/11/2013

26/12/2015

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

Software
Engineering

CSE

CSE

Computer
Science

CSE

CSE

CSE
Network and

Internet

Engineering

Computer
Networks and
Security

CSE

CSE

Software
Engineering

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

Information
technology

CSE

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

04/07/2018

04/06/2018

03/04/2015

01/08/2018

19/12/2016

17/12/2016

17/12/2016

01/02/2016

07/10/2009

28/06/2016

03/05/2019

03/05/2019

03/05/2019

04/05/2019

04/05/2019

01/07/2013

06/01/2016

01/07/2019

06/01/2016

01/12/2015

22/07/2019

06/01/2016

05/07/2019

23/07/2019

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

21/10/2019

06/05/2019

20/05/2019

30/04/2019

14/07/2018

30/04/2019

28/05/2018

30/04/2018

30/04/2018

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No




VEERAVATNAM
Srinivas
Markonda

KUNDURU
NIROSHA

K Siva Naga
Mani

Y Dileep Babu

V Bhavani

Kolapuram
Mamatha

P. Soujanya

Kumba Vasavi

K Himabindu

Shakuntala
Shirisha

K Ranjitha

Velichety

Alekhya

Shanker Janak
Yadav Karthik
Deep

Dr. Dabbu
Murali

Dr. K. Palani

Dr. Indira

Priyadarshini

E Chitti Babu

NAGA SAI
SINDHURAM

B Padmaja

K. Sudhakar
Reddy

Srilakshmi

Konduri

Dr.G.Sharada

Dr.
Narikkalpatti
Kuppana
Gounder
Kuppuchamy

AIMPV3469Q

BQSPM4711K

DECPK7897J

BNFPK4761F

ACVPY5285C

AFSPV4643R

DWVPK5757C

AXPPP9586N

ARZPV3949F

CDZPK3996B

CWIPS4346B

AROPK3013E

BCGPV6774H

EQSPS9514M

AWKPM5230C

AVEPP9861F

AAVPI4623A

AZWPB8816G

ASWPM3970F

BPLPB4174F

CRBPS6537C

AYFPK5142C

AFSPG4422P

BXPPK9305P

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

ME/M. Tech
and PhD

ME/M. Tech
and PhD

ME/M. Tech
and PhD

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

M.E/M.Tech

ME/M. Tech

and PhD

ME/M. Tech
and PhD

08/02/2013

29/09/2015

12/08/2015

19/02/2013

23/01/2013

01/10/2015

17/11/2014

17/12/2014

17/11/2014

17/11/2014

28/12/2013

17/12/2016

22/11/2016

15/09/2017

20/06/2016

09/05/2017

06/05/2015

04/09/2010

15/12/2010

15/12/2012

24/10/2012

24/10/2011

12/07/2013

04/01/2016

CSE

CSE

Software

Engineering

Information
Technology

Web

Technologies

Software
Engineering

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

Computer
Science and
Engineering

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

04/06/2016

19/01/2017

28/05/2016

26/08/2016

06/05/2019

23/07/2019

15/07/2014

21/02/2019

01/07/2014

30/06/2014

01/06/2016

06/01/2016

20/06/2016

14/12/2016

03/04/2014

01/06/2016

05/10/2017

19/12/2016

17/03/2016

04/06/2016

19/01/2017

28/05/2016

13/06/2016

30/06/2014

17/12/2014

07/10/2008

19/09/2013

26/08/2016

06/05/2019

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

31/05/2019

28/04/2018

25/04/2019

30/04/2019

22/04/2019

03/06/2019

30/04/2018

30/04/2018

10/05/2019

30/07/2018

25/04/2019

05/04/2019

02/05/2019

30/04/2019

12/05/2018

30/07/2018

01/08/2018

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No




Professor
Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Designation

Number of Ph.D (as per the AICTE norms)

Number of faculty in the Department for both UG and PG *

2019-20
8(R) +0(C) 9(R) +0(C)
4(R) +0(C) 2(R) +0(C)
47(R) +0(C) 46(R) +0(C)
12 1

2018-19 2017-18
9(R) +0(C)

O(R) +0(C)

51(R) +0(C)

9

* Program shall have at least one professor and one associate professor with Ph.D. qualification having expertise in the domain of the Program under consideration

Student Faculty Ratio (No. of faculty as per the sanctioned intake)

UG

No. of UG Programs in the Department : 1

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

CAY CAYm1 CAYm2
Year of  (2019-20) (2018-19) (2017-18)
Study Sanction Actual admitted through Sanction Actual admitted through Sanction Actual admitted through
Intake lateral entry students Intake lateral entry students Intake lateral entry students
2nd Year | 240 24 240 16 240 7
3rd Year | 240 16 240 7 240 10
4th Year | 240 7 240 10 240 8
Sub-Total | 720 47 720 33 720 25
Total | 767 753 745
PG
No. of PG Programs in the Department : 1
COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
(2019-20) (2018-19) (2017-18)
Year of Study
Sanction Intake Sanction Intake Sanction Intake
1% Year 30 30 36
2" Year 30 36 36
Total 60 66 72
Total Data for All PG Program
2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Year of Study
Sanction Intake Sanction Intake Sanction Intake
1% Year 30 30 36
2" Year 30 36 36
SFR

No. of UG Programs in the Department : 1

No. of PG Programs in the Department : 1

Description

827

Total No. of Students in the Department(S)

Sum total of all (UG+PG) students

59

2019-20

819

57

2018-19

Sum total of all (UG+PG) students

2017-18

817
Sum total of all (UG+PG) students

60




No. of Faculty in the Department(F)

. 14.02 14.37 13.62
Student Faculty Ratio(SFR)
SFR1=S1/F1 SFR2=S1/F1 SFR3=S3/F3

14.00
Average SFR
SFR=(SFR1+SFR2+SFR3)/3

F=Total Number of Faculty Members in the Department (excluding first year faculty)

Note: 75% should be Regular/full time faculty and the remaining shall be Contractual Faculty/Adjust Faculty/Resource persons fromindustry as per AICTE norms and standards. The
contractual faculty will be considered for assessment only if a faculty is draw ing a salary as prescribed by the concerened State Government for the contractual faculty in the respective

cadre.

Placement Ratio

Average Placement Ratio

Percentage

Declaration

i)l hereby certify that the information provided in the pre-qualifier is true and correct to the best of my know ledge. In case, it is found that institution has deliberately provided false/incorrect

information, the NBA reserves the right to take necessary action as per its rules and procedures.

ii (a). I hereby confirmthat the departments has programs assessment and quality improvement committee;

iii (a). | hereby certify that the department under the consideration receives separately earmarked funds for
i. Maintenance of laboratory/computational facilities (recurring funds)

ii. Up-gradation of laboratory/computation facilities (non-recurring funds)




